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Public Tffl8t Office Act 1908, and ita Amendments-Election to AtlminiBter Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Truste. e has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in respeot of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residenoes, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: . 
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Name 

Beuck, Mary Jane .. 
Bowron, Caroline Selina 
Butt, Charles Edward .. 

Campbell, Margaret Jane Ritchie 
Carter, Arthur James .. 
Chalmers, Rebecca . . . . 
Clifford, Mary Annie .. 
Coldwell, Clement Colin Wallace 

Shirley Evans 
Cole-Baker, Mary Lilian 
Cox, Henry.. .. 

Doyle, Noel Myles 
Ellis, Esther .. 
Elwell, Joseph Henry 
Harvey, William .. 
Hodson, Reuben Henry 
Madden, Sydney .. 
McLew, Robert .. 
MoNamara, Joseph James 
O'Callaghan, Charles Victor 
Onion, John Allan .. 

Pauling, Charles Leslie 

Parsons, Anthony 

Rose, William . . . . 
Shardlow, Letitia .. .. 
Smith, Charles Edward (some. 

times known as Coleman·Smith, 
Charles Edward) 

Smith, David Brodie .. 
Stewart, Christina Iso bel 
Wooster, Ada Elizabeth 

Occupation 

Widow 

Retired lab~~rer 

Married woman 
ll'arm worker 
Spinster .. 

ResIdence I Date I of Death 

Wanganui .. 3/10/43 
Waimate .. 5/11/53 
Formerly Invercar- 25/10/53 

gill, late Clifton 
Waitati .. 
Flock House, Bulls 
Dunedin.. .. 

5/11/53 
26/8/53 
2/10/53 

Date 
Election 
FUed 

9/12/53 
7/12/53 

13/11/53 

Widow .. .. ·Rotorua.. .. 18/11/53 
2/11/53 

2/12/53 
4/12/53 
2/12/53 
8/12/53 
4/12/53 Farmer .. 

Married woman .. 
Formerly engineer, late 

retired member per­
manent Forces 

Insurance agent 
Widow .. 
Retired butcher 
Retired fireman 
Machinist .. 
Labourer 
Retired labourer 
Mechanician 
Civil servant 
Farmer _. 

Machinist .. 

Formerly labourer, late 
retired telegraph 
linesman 

Retired civil servant .. 
Spinster .. .. 
Mixed farmer .. 

Retired iron-moulder 
Widow.. .. 
Formerly married 

woman, late widow 

Formerly Inglewood, 
late Stratford 

Tuakau .. 25/8/53 
.. 19/10/53 Puriri ._ 

Hastings .. 
Takapau .. 
Hamilton .. 
Ashburton .. 
Blenheim .. 
Christchurch .. 
Kennington .. 
Napier .. .. 
Maungaturoto .. 
Formerly Ohaupo, 

late Ruakaka 

16/11/53 
8/11/53 

15/10/53 
3/11/53 
6/11/53 
28/2/53 

18/10/53 
9/11/53 
4/10/53 

30/10/53 

Formerly Invercar- 25/10/53 
gill, late Wyndham 

Formerly Denniston, 24/10/53 
late Auckland 

4/12/53 
1/12/53 

8/12/53 
3/12/53 
8/12/53 
7/12/53 
7/12/53 
9/12/53 

30/11/53 
4/12/53 

18/11/53 
3/12/53 

1/12/53 

4/12/53 

Hastings 
Invercargill 
Auckland 

. _ 14/11/53 3/12/53 

.. 29/10/53 1/12/53 
20/1/53 27/11/53 

Invercargill .• 
Christchurch .. 
Formerly Waipuku-

rau, late Rissing­
ton 

30/10/53 
4/11/53 

19/11/53 

18/11/53 
2/12/53 
4/12/53

1 

I Testate or I Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int:.atate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Test:.te 

Ini:.state 

Testate 

Stamp Ollie. 
Conoerned 

Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 

Auckland. 

Napier. 

Au~kIand. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Invercargill. 

Auokland. 

Napier. 
Inveroargill. 
Auckland. 

Invercargill. 
Christ,!hurch. 
Napier. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14 December 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Publio Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

pURSUANT to the Regulations Aot 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Date of 
Enactment 

Pric. 
(Post&!lie 

Ild. Extra) 
Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject Matter I J:r 

----------~--------.---.,----~ 

Health Act 1920 

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 
Appropriation Act 1920 .. 
National Provident Fnnd Aet 1950 

Minimum Wage Act 1945 .. 
Workers' Compensation Act 1922 
Post and Telegraph Act 1928 .. 
Post and Telegraph Act 1928 .. 

Post and Telegraph Act 1928 .. 

Economic Stabilization Act 1948 .. 
Customs Act 1913 . . . . . . 
Customs Amendment Act 1921 .. 
Customs Amendment Act 1921 .. 
Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade 

Agreement (New Zealand and Australia) 
Ratification Act 1933 

Customs Acts Amendment Act 1931 .. 
Customs Acts Ameudment Act 1932 .. 
Transport Act 1949 " .. 
Transport Act 1949 .. . . 
Transport Act 1949 .. . . 

Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act 
1933 

Drainage and Plumbing Extension Notice (No.5) 
1953 

Shipping (Dangerous Goods) Rules 1953 .. .. 
Collision Regulations Order 1953 . . . . 
Shipping (Grain) Rules 1953 . . . . . . 
Public Service Salary Order 1952, Amendment No.1 
National Provident Fund Regulations 1943, Amend-

ment No.2 
Minimum Wage Order 1953 . . . . . . 
Workors' Compensation Order 1953 .. .. 
Radio Regulations 19q3, Amendment No.1 .• 
Post and Telegraph Staff Regulations 1951, Amend. 

ment No.4 
Post and Telegraph Oflieers' Sick Benefit Fund 

Rcgulations 1951, Amendment No.1 
Butter Subsidy Reduction Regulations 1953 
Export Prohibition Regulations 1953 .. 
Customs Duties Suspension Order (No.4) 1953 .. 
Cnstoms Tariff Amendment Order (No.4) 1953 .. 
Trade Agreement (Australia) Order (No.4) 1953 .. 

Customs Primage Exemption Order (No.2) 1953 .. 
Customs Surtax Exemption Order (No.2) 1953 .. 
Traffic Sign Regulations 1937, Amendment No.6 .. 
Traffic Regulations 1936, Amendment No. 13 .. 
Transport (Royal Visit) Temporary Amendment 

Regulations 1953 
Motor Spirits Priees Regulations 1942, Amendment 

No. 25 

1953/167 

1953/168 
1953/169 
1953/170 
1953/171 
1953/172 

1953/173 
1953/174 
1953/175 
1953/176 

1953/177 

1953/178 
1953/179 
1953/180 
1953/181 
1953/182 

1953/183 
1953/184 
1953/185 
1953/186 
1953/187 

1953/188 

10/12/53 

15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 

15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 

15/12/53 

15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 

15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 
15/12/53 

16/12/53 

Id. 

6d. 
M. 
6d. 
Id. 
2d. 

Id. 
2d. 
Id. 
2d. 

2d. 

2d. 
3d. 
3d. 
3d. 
2d. 

, Id. 
Id. 
9d. 
3d. 
2d. 

Id. 
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