Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Beuck, Mary Jane	Widow	Wanganui	3/10/43	9/12/53	Testate	Wanganui.
2	Bowron, Caroline Selina	,,	Waimate	5/11/53	7/12/53	,,	Christchurch.
3	Butt, Charles Edward	Retired labourer	Formerly Invercar- gill, late Clifton	25/10/53	13/11/53	,,	Invercargill.
4	Campbell, Margaret Jane Ritchie	Married woman	Waitati	5/11/53	2/12/53	Intestate	Dunedin.
5	Carter, Arthur James	Farm worker	Flock House, Bulls	26/8/53	4/12/53	,,	Wellington.
6	Chalmers, Rebecca	Spinster	Dunedin	2/10/53	2/12/53	,,	Dunedin.
7	Clifford, Mary Annie	Widow		18/11/53	8/12/53	Testate	Auckland.
8	Coldwell, Clement Colin Wallace Shirley Evans	Farmer	Formerly Inglewood, late Stratford	2/11/53	4/12/53	,,	New Plymouth.
9	Cole-Baker, Mary Lilian	Married woman	Tuakau	25/8/53	4/12/53	,,	Auckland.
10	Cox, Henry	Formerly engineer, late retired member per-	Puriri	19/10/53	1/12/53	,,	,,
11	Doyle, Noel Myles	manent Forces Insurance agent		16/11/53	8/12/53	,,	Napier.
12	Ellis, Esther	Widow	Takapau	8/11/53	3/12/53	,,	,,
13	Elwell, Joseph Henry	Retired butcher		15/10/53	8/12/53	,,	Auckland.
14	Harvey, William	Retired fireman	Ashburton	3/11/53	7/12/53	,,	Christchurch.
15	Hodson, Reuben Henry	Machinist	Blenheim	6/11/53	7/12/53	- ,,	Blenheim.
16	Madden, Sydney	Labourer	Christchurch	28/2/53	9/12/53	Intestate	Christchurch.
17	McLew, Robert	Retired labourer			30/11/53	Testate	Invercargill.
18	McNamara, Joseph James	Mechanician	Napier	9/11/53	4/12/53	Intestate	Napier.
19	O'Callaghan, Charles Victor	Civil servant	Maungaturoto	4/10/53	18/11/53	,,	Auckland.
20	Onion, John Allan	Farmer	late Ruakaka	30/10/53	3/12/53	Testate	,,
21	Pauling, Charles Leslie	Machinist	gill, late Wyndham	25/10/53	1/12/53	,,	Invercargill.
22	Parsons, Anthony	Formerly labourer, late retired telegraph linesman	Formerly Denniston, late Auckland	, ,	4/12/53	,,	Auckland.
23	Rose, William	Retired civil servant		14/11/53	3/12/53	,,	Napier.
24	Shardlow, Letitia	Spinster	4 11 9	29/10/53	1/12/53	· "	Invercargill.
25	Smith, Charles Edward (some- times known as Coleman-Smith, Charles Edward)	Mixed farmer	Auckland	20/1/53	27/11/53	Intestate	Auckland.
26	Smith, David Brodie	Retired iron-moulder		30/10/53	18/11/53	Testate	Invercargill.
27	Stewart, Christina Isobel	Widow	Christchurch	4/11/53	2/12/53	,,	Christchurch.
28	Wooster, Ada Elizabeth	Formerly married woman, late widow	Formerly Waipuku- rau, late Rissing- ton	19/11/53	4/12/53	,,	Napier.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14 December 1953.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

 $oldsymbol{D}$ URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under :

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment 10/12/53	Price (Postage 11d. Extra)
Health Act 1920	Drainage and Plumbing Extension Notice (No. 5)			
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Shipping (Dangerous Goods) Rules 1953	1953/168	15/12/53	6d.
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Collision Regulations Order 1953	1953/169	15/12/53	9d.
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Shipping (Grain) Rules 1953	1953/170	15/12/53	6d.
Appropriation Act 1920	Public Service Salary Order 1952, Amendment No. 1	1953/171	15/12/53	Id.
National Provident Fund Act 1950	National Provident Fund Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 2	1953/172	15/12/53	2d.
Minimum Wage Act 1945	Minimum Wage Order 1953	1953/173	15/12/53	ld.
Workers' Compensation Act 1922	Workers' Compensation Order 1953	1953/174	15/12/53	2d.
Post and Telegraph Act 1928	Radio Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 1	1953/175	15/12/53	1d.
Post and Telegraph Act 1928	Post and Telegraph Staff Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 4	$1953^{\prime}/176$	15/12/53	2d.
Post and Telegraph Act 1928	Post and Telegraph Officers' Sick Benefit Fund Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 1	1953/177	15/12/53	2d.
Economic Stabilization Act 1948	Butter Subsidy Reduction Regulations 1953	1953/178	15/12/53	2d.
Customs Act 1913	Export Prohibition Regulations 1953	1953/179	15/12/53	3d.
Customs Amendment Act 1921	Customs Duties Suspension Order (No. 4) 1953	1953/180	15/12/53	3d.
Customs Amendment Act 1921	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 4) 1953	1953/181	15/12/53	3d.
Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade Agreement (New Zealand and Australia) Ratification Act 1933	Trade Agreement (Australia) Order (No. 4) 1953	1953/182	15/12/53	2d.
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1931	Customs Primage Exemption Order (No. 2) 1953	1953/183	15/12/53	ld.
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1932	Customs Surtax Exemption Order (No. 2) 1953	1953/184	15/12/53	ld.
Transport Act 1949	Traffic Sign Regulations 1937, Amendment No. 6	1953/185	15/12/53	9d.
Transport Act 1949	Traffic Regulations 1936, Amendment No. 13	1953/186	15/12/53	3d.
Transport Act 1949	Transport (Royal Visit) Temporary Amendment Regulations 1953	1953/187	15/12/53	2d.
Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act 1933	Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment No. 25	1953/188	16/12/53	ld.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.